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Region 1 – Canada West

Classis Alberta North
Elly Van Alten & 
Linda Rosendal

ellyv@telus.net
lr8404@telus.net

Becky JonesClassis Alberta South/Saskatchewan Cara Milne mpoweredplanning@shaw.ca 

Classis B.C. North-West Caroline Short caroline.vanderloo@gmail.com

Classis B.C. South-East none Becky Jones

Region 2 – Canada East

Classis Ontario Southwest Carolyn Groot-Nibbelink

Becky Jones

Classis Hamilton Bernie Voortman bvoortman@xplornet.com 

Classis Huron Len & Rynie Bakelaar rlbakelaar@hotmail.com 

Classis Niagara none Becky Jones

Classis Toronto Peter & Linda Dykstra
lad@dykstra.me
peter@dykstra.me

Classis Eastern Canada Michèle Gyselinck mdclgyselinck@gmail.com *

Classis Quinte Bill Buwalda williambuwalda@gmail.com *

Region 3 – USA East

Classis Atlantic Northeast none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Lindsay Wieland Capel
Classis Hackensack Emma Anderson emmaanderson06@gmail.com

Classis Hudson none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Southeast U.S. none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Region 4 – Great Lakes

Classis Thornapple Valley none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Grand Rapids East Carol Honderd carol.honderd@gmail.com 

Classis Grand Rapids North Jim VandeLune pj1980@charter.net 

Classis Grand Rapids South none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Grandville none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Georgetown Laura Koning laurakoning4@gmail.com 

Classis Holland
Brian Bosch &
Elizabeth Schultz

brianbosch20@hotmail.com
schultze118@gmail.com

Classis Kalamazoo Brian Seifert brian.seifert@sbcglobal.net 

Classis Muskegon none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Zeeland Amie Spriensma spriensa@gmail.com 

Classis Lake Erie none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Northern Michigan none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Region 5 – USA Central

Classis Central Plains none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Lindsay Wieland Capel
Classis Northcentral Iowa none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Wisconsin none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Lake Superior (US) Dan Crapo convivialcrapo@gmx.com 

Classis Lake Superior (Canada) Carol Vande Kraats carolvandekraats@gmail.com Becky Jones

Classis Chicago South Tami Kuipers tami.kuipers@gmail.com

Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Illiana Sally Poortenga sally6376@comcast.net

Classis Northern Illinois Micheal Altena micaltena@gmail.com

Classis Heartland none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Iakota Dan DeVries ddevries@hopehaven.org *
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Classis Minnkota none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Lindsay Wieland Capel

Region 6 – USA West

Classis Arizona none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Red Mesa Nora Redhouse norared394@gmail.com 

Classis Rocky Mountain Dick Sander rsander48@msn.com 

Classis Yellowstone none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis California South none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Greater Los Angeles none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Hanmi Cheon Lee charmfamily@gmail.com

Classis Ko-Am Jonathan J. Kim jonathanjkim58@gmail.com 

Classis Columbia none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Central California none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis North Cascades none Lindsay Wieland Capel

Classis Pacific Northwest none Lindsay Wieland Capel
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